

1 Page 1-line 4 In the Senate standing committee amendment  
2 (HB0279SS001/AE) to this line, after "general  
3 fund" insert "and state fair endowment  
4 account".  
5  
6 Page 1-line 5 Delete "a one-time transfer" and insert "one-  
7 time transfers".  
8  
9 Page 1-line 6 In the Senate standing committee amendment  
10 (HB0279SS001/AE) to this line, after "general  
11 fund" insert "and the department of  
12 agriculture".  
13  
14 Page 3-line 13 After "treasurer" delete "for credit to the"  
15 and insert ".".  
16  
17 Page 3-line 14 Delete all new language including the Senate  
18 standing committee amendment (HB0279SS001/AE)  
19 to this line and insert "Of the amount  
20 transferred to the state treasurer, the state  
21 treasurer shall transfer seventy-five percent  
22 (75%) to the general fund and twenty-five  
23 percent (25%) to the state fair endowment  
24 account created by W.S. 11-10-118.". BONER